release of EMD of the following parties as their offers against NIT 
dated 28/29-12-2011 under PEG-2008 Scheme for Reasi Centre 
(7500 MT) have not been accepted by the State Level Committee 
and the NIT has been cancelled. 

S.No. Name of the Party Amount (in Rs) 
1. Pooja Gupta 150,000/- One Lac Fifty thousand only) 
2. Charan Choudhary 150,000/- One Lac Fifty thousand only) 
3. Suram Singh 150,000/- One Lac Fifty thousand only) 

Manager (PEG) 
              For General Manager (J&K) 

6. From that it is evident that the earlier NIT dated 28/29-12-

2011 under PEG-2008 for Reasi Center has not been accepted by 

the State Level Committee and the NIT has been cancelled.